



\$~5 & 6

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ LPA 721/2019 & CM APPL.29343/2020

NORTH DELHI MUNICIPAL CORPORATION Appellant

Through: Ms. Puja Kalra, Adv.

versus

PUSHPA DEVI & ORS Respondents

Through: Mr. Ankur Mittal and Mr. Ankur Saboo, Advs. for R-1.

+ LPA 722/2019 & CM APPL.29344/2020

NORTH DELHI MUNICIPAL CORPORATION Appellant

Through: Ms. Puja Kalra, Adv.

versus

SARITA GUPTA & ORS Respondent

Through: Mr. Ankur Mittal and Mr. Ankur Saboo, Advs. for R-1.

ORDER

% **18.11.2020**

Proceedings in the matter have been conducted through video conferencing.

The Hon'ble Division Bench (Coram: Hon'ble the Chief Justice and Prateek Jalan, J.) could not assemble today.

List on 09.12.2020.

BY ORDER

(COURT MASTER)

NOVEMBER 18, 2020

kks