



\$~VC-13 & 14.

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ LPA 721/2019, CM APPL No. 49431/2019 (*on behalf of appellant-for seeking stay of the operation of judgment dated 18.09.2019 passed by Single Judge in W.P.(C) No.8867/2011*), CM APPL No. 29343/2020 (*for seeking vacation of stay and directions*) & CM APPL No. 494/2021(*on behalf of the appellant for seeking modification of the order dated 18.11.2019*)

NORTH DELHI MUNICIPAL CORPORATIONAppellant

Through: Mr. Sanjay Poddar, Senior Advocate
with Ms. Puja Kalra, Advocate.

versus

PUSHPA DEVI & ORS Respondents

Through: Mr. Abhay Gupta for R-1.

+ LPA 722/2019, CM APPL. No. 49450/2019 (*on behalf of appellant for seeking stay of the operation of judgment dated 18.09.2019 passed by Ld. Single Judge in W.P.(C) No.8859/2011*), CM APPL. No. 29344/2020 (*for seeking vacation of stay and directions*) & CM APPL. 497/2021 [Note: CM APPL. 497/2021 is mentioned in cause list, however, not present in the e-file.]

NORTH DELHI MUNICIPAL CORPORATIONAppellant

Through: Mr. Sanjay Poddar, Senior Advocate
with Ms. Puja Kalra, Advocate.

versus

SARITA GUPTA & ORS Respondents

Through: Mr. Abhay Gupta for R-1.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE RAJIV SAHAI ENDLAW

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJEEV NARULA

ORDER

% **11.01.2021**

[VIA VIDEO CONFERENCING]



1. Mr. Ankur Mittal, Advocate for the respondent No. 1 in both the appeals is stated to be unwell. Adjournment of one week is sought.
2. List on 18th February, 2021.
3. The senior counsel for the appellant states that LPA 723/2019, also arising from the same judgment, has not been listed.
4. LPA 723/2019 be also listed on that date.
5. The senior counsel for the appellant North Delhi Municipal Corporation to inform the opposite counsel.
6. If any part of the record of the writ Court has not been filed in the appeals, whichever party is intending to rely thereon during the hearing, to have the same brought on record.

RAJIV SAHAI ENDLAW, J

SANJEEV NARULA, J

JANUARY 11, 2021
nd