



\$~4, 5 & 6

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ LPA 721/2019, CM APPL. Nos. 49431/2019, 29343/2020 & 494/2021

NORTH DELHI MUNICIPAL CORPORATION Appellant

Through: Mr. Virendra Singh and Ms. Puja
Kalra, Advocates.

versus

PUSHPA DEVI & ORS Respondents

Through: Mr. Ankur Mittal and Mr. Ankur
Saboo, Advocates for R-1.

+ LPA 722/2019, CM APPL. Nos. 49450/2019, 29344/2020 & 497/2021

NORTH DELHI MUNICIPAL CORPORATION Appellant

Through: Mr. Virendra Singh and Ms. Puja
Kalra, Advocates.

versus

SARITA GUPTA & ORS Respondents

Through: Mr. Ankur Mittal and Mr. Ankur
Saboo, Advocates for R-1.

+ LPA 723/2019 & CM APPL. 49452/2019

NORTH DELHI MUNICIPAL CORPORATION Appellant

Through: Mr. Virendra Singh and Ms. Puja
Kalra, Advocates.

versus

TILAK RAJ JAIN & ORS Respondents



Through:

CORAM:
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE RAJIV SAHAI ENDLAW
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJEEV NARULA

ORDER
18.02.2021

%

1. The counsels have intimated that they are not willing for physical hearing and have opted for virtual hearing.
2. List on 15th March, 2021.

RAJIV SAHAI ENDLAW, J

SANJEEV NARULA, J

FEBRUARY 18, 2021
nk