



\$~1 to 3

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ LPA 721/2019

NORTH DELHI MUNICIPAL CORPORATION Appellant

Through: Mr. Sanjay Poddar, Sr. Advocate with
Ms. Puja Kalra and Mr. Govind
Kumar, Advocates.

versus

PUSHPA DEVI & ORS. Respondents

Through: Mr. Ankur Mittal and Mr. Ankur
Saboo, Advocates.

+ LPA 722/2019

NORTH DELHI MUNICIPAL CORPORATION Appellant

Through: Mr. Sanjay Poddar, Sr. Advocate with
Ms. Puja Kalra and Mr. Govind
Kumar, Advocates.

versus

SARITA GUPTA & ORS. Respondents

Through: Mr. Ankur Mittal and Mr. Ankur
Saboo, Advocates.

+ LPA 723/2019

NORTH DELHI MUNICIPAL CORPORATION Appellant

Through: Mr. Sanjay Poddar, Sr. Advocate with
Ms. Puja Kalra and Mr. Govind
Kumar, Advocates.

versus

TILAK RAJ JAIN & ORS. Respondents

Through: None.

LPA 721/2019 and connected matters

Page 1 of 2



CORAM:
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE RAJIV SAHAI ENDLAW
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AMIT BANSAL

ORDER

% 15.03.2021

C.M. Nos.49431/2019 (for stay), 29343/2020 (of the respondent No.1 for vacation of stay) and 494/2021 (for modification of the order dated 18th November, 2019 in LPA 721/2019

C.M. Nos.49450/2019 (for stay), 29344/2020 (of the respondent No.1 for vacation of stay) and 497/2021 (for modification) in LPA No.722/2019

C.M. No.49452/2019 (for stay) in LPA 723/2019.

1. On first call, pass-over was sought on the ground of the senior counsel for the appellant.
2. Now no time left.
3. List on 19th July, 2021.

RAJIV SAHAI ENDLAW, J

AMIT BANSAL, J

MARCH 15, 2021

A