



\$~5

*

+

IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI
LPA 721/2019 & CM APPL. 49431/2019, CM APPL. 29343/2020,
CM APPL. 494/2021

NORTH DELHI MUNICIPAL CORPORATION Appellant

Through: Ms Puja Kalra, SC with Mr Virendra Singh, Advs.

versus

PUSHPA DEVI & ORS

..... Respondents

Through: Mr Ankur Mittal, Mr Abhay Gupta and Mr Debojyoti Sengupta, Advs. for R-1.

Mr Yeeshu Jain, SC for UOI with Ms Jyoti Tyagi & Ms Surbhi Arora.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR JUSTICE RAJIV SHAKDHER

HON'BLE MR JUSTICE MANOJ KUMAR OHRI

ORDER

%

28.04.2022

[Physical Hearing/Hybrid Hearing (as per request)]

1. Ms Puja Kalra, who appears on behalf of the appellant, seeks accommodation as Mr Sanjay Poddar, learned senior counsel is not available.
2. At the request of Ms Kalra, list the matter on 31.08.2022.

RAJIV SHAKDHER, J

MANOJ KUMAR OHRI, J

APRIL 28, 2022/rb

Click here to check corrigendum, if any