



\$~22 to 24

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ **LPA 721/2019 and CM No. 494/2021**

NORTH DELHI MUNICIPAL CORPORATION..... Appellant

Through:

versus

PUSHPA DEVI & ORS.

..... Respondents

Through: Mr Ankur Mittal and Ms
Swarna Shukla, Advocates for
R-1.

AND

+ **LPA 722/2019**

NORTH DELHI MUNICIPAL CORPORATION..... Appellant

Through:

versus

SARITA GUPTA & ORS.

..... Respondents

Through: Mr Ankur Mittal and Ms
Swarna Shukla, Advocates for
R-1.

AND

+ **LPA 723/2019**

NORTH DELHI MUNICIPAL CORPORATION Appellant

Through:

versus

TILAK RAJ JAIN & ORS.

..... Respondents

Through: Respondent no.1 in person.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE VIBHU BAKHRU

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AMIT MAHAJAN

ORDER

% **23.02.2023**

1. An adjournment slip has been circulated on behalf of the appellant. The request for adjournment is not opposed.
2. List on 17.07.2023.

VIBHU BAKHRU, J

AMIT MAHAJAN, J

FEBRUARY 23, 2023/RK