



\$~SB-1

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **LPA 721/2019**

NORTH DELHI MUNICIPAL CORPORATIONAppellant

Through:

versus

PUSHPA DEVI & ORSRespondents

Through: **Mr. Ankur Mittal and Mr. Ankur Saboo, Advocates for R-1**

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE CHANDRA DHARI SINGH

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MANOJ JAIN

ORDER

%

31.01.2025

CM APPL. 6222/2025

List on 7th February, 2025.

CHANDRA DHARI SINGH, J

MANOJ JAIN, J

JANUARY 31, 2025

gs/mk

Click here to check corrigendum, if any