



\$~SB-1

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ LPA 721/2019
NORTH DELHI MUNICIPAL CORPORATIONAppellant

Through:

versus

PUSHPA DEVI & ORSRespondents

Through: Mr. Ankur Mittal and Mr. Ankur
Saboo, Advocates for R-1

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE CHANDRA DHARI SINGH

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MANOJ JAIN

ORDER

% 12.02.2025

CM APPL. 6222/2025

The instant application under Section 151 of the Code of Civil Procedure, 1908 has been filed by the learned counsel for respondent No.1/applicant praying that appearance of Mr. Ankur Mittal and Mr. Ankur Saboo, Advocates who appeared before this Court in the instant matter on 14th January, 2025 may be marked in the order-sheet of the said date.

For the reasons stated in the instant application, it is observed that Mr. Ankur Mittal and Mr. Ankur Saboo, Advocates appeared on behalf of respondent No.1 on 14th January, 2025 before this Court and argued the matter and the same is duly recorded as prayed for. Accordingly, the instant application stands disposed of.

CHANDRA DHARI SINGH, J

MANOJ JAIN, J

FEBRUARY 12, 2025

Rt/mk

Click here to check corrigendum, if any