



\$~25 to 27

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ LPA 721/2019

NORTH DELHI MUNICIPAL CORPORATION

.....Appellant

Through: Ms. Puja S. Kalra, Standing
Counsel and Mr. Virendra
Singh, Advocate.

versus

PUSHPA DEVI & ORS

.....Respondents

Through: Mr. Ankur Mittal and Mr.
Ankur Saboo, Advocates for
Respondent No. 1. (through
Video Conferencing)

26

+ LPA 722/2019

NORTH DELHI MUNICIPAL CORPORATION

.....Appellant

Through: Ms. Puja S. Kalra, Standing
Counsel and Mr. Virendra
Singh, Advocate.

versus

SARITA GUPTA & ORS

.....Respondents

Through: Mr. Ankur Mittal and Mr.
Ankur Saboo, Advocates for
Respondent No. 1. (through
Video Conferencing)

27

+ LPA 723/2019

NORTH DELHI MUNICIPAL CORPORATION

.....Appellant

Through: Ms. Puja S. Kalra, Standing
Counsel and Mr. Virendra
Singh, Advocate.

versus

TILAK RAJ JAIN & ORS

.....Respondents

Through: None.



CORAM:
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ANIL KSHETARPAL
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE HARISH VAIDYANATHAN
SHANKAR

%

ORDER
11.08.2025

1. Learned Standing Counsel for the Appellant/NDMC seeks an adjournment which is not opposed by learned counsel for the Respondents.
2. List on 18.09.2025.
3. A photocopy of the Order passed today be kept in the connected matters.

ANIL KSHETARPAL, J

HARISH VAIDYANATHAN SHANKAR, J
AUGUST 11, 2025/nd