



\$~7 to 9

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ LPA 721/2019

NORTH DELHI MUNICIPAL CORPORATION ...Appellant

Through: Ms. Puja S Kalra, Standing
Counsel with Mr. Virendra
Singh, Advs.

versus

PUSHPA DEVI & ORSRespondents

Through: Mr. Ankur Mittal & Mr. Ankur
Sahoo, Advs. for R-1.

8

+ LPA 722/2019

NORTH DELHI MUNICIPAL CORPORATIONAppellant

Through: Ms. Puja S Kalra, Standing
Counsel with Mr. Virendra
Singh, Advs.

versus

SARITA GUPTA & ORSRespondents

Through: Mr. Ankur Mittal & Mr. Ankur
Sahoo, Advs. for R-1.

9

+ LPA 723/2019

NORTH DELHI MUNICIPAL CORPORATION ...Appellant

Through: Ms. Puja S Kalra, Standing
Counsel with Mr. Virendra
Singh, Advs.



versus

TILAK RAJ JAIN & ORSRespondents
Through: Appearance not given.

CORAM:
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ANIL KSHETARPAL
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE HARISH VAIDYANATHAN
SHANKAR

% **ORDER**
16.12.2025

1. List on 30.04.2026.
2. A photocopy of the Order passed today be kept in the connected matters.

ANIL KSHETARPAL, J.

HARISH VAIDYANATHAN SHANKAR, J.
DECEMBER 16, 2025/v