



\$~16 to 18

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ LPA 721/2019

NORTH DELHI MUNICIPAL CORPORATIONAppellant
Through: Mr Sanjay Poddar, Sr. Advocate with
Ms Pooja Kalra, SC with Mr Viren
and Mr Govind Kumar, Advocates
versus

PUSHPA DEVI & ORSRespondents
Through: Mr. Ankur Mittal and Mr. Ankur
Saboo, Advocates for R-1

+ LPA 722/2019

NORTH DELHI MUNICIPAL CORPORATIONAppellant
Through: Mr Sanjay Poddar, Sr. Advocate with
Ms Pooja Kalra, SC with Mr Viren
and Mr Govind Kumar, Advocates
versus

SARITA GUPTA & ORSRespondents
Through: Mr. Ankur Mittal and Mr. Ankur
Saboo, Advocates for R-1

+ LPA 723/2019

NORTH DELHI MUNICIPAL CORPORATIONAppellant
Through: Mr Sanjay Poddar, Sr. Advocate with
Ms Pooja Kalra, SC with Mr Viren
and Mr Govind Kumar, Advocates
versus

TILAK RAJ JAIN & ORSRespondents
Through: In person



CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE V. KAMESWAR RAO

HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE MANMEET PRITAM SINGH ARORA

ORDER

%

30.04.2026

Though a pass over is sought on behalf of Mr. Ankur Mittal,
appropriate shall be to list these appeals for hearing on 22.07.2026.

V. KAMESWAR RAO, J

MANMEET PRITAM SINGH ARORA, J

APRIL 30, 2026/rhc